

Subject:

Howard County Bicycle Master Plan

To:

Dr. Calvin Ball, Chair Howard County Council

From:

Bill Santos, Chair

Howard County Planning Board

Date:

February 24, 2016

At the Planning Board meeting of January 7, 2016, the Office of Transportation presented the Howard County Bicycle Master Plan for the Board's recommendation, prior to the plan going to the County Council. The Board heard testimony both in favor and in opposition of the plan.

After a worksession held the same night, the Board unanimously agreed to recommend approval of the Plan with the condition that the plan note that structured projects are preliminary and that the implementation matrix be amended to define public participation process for structured projects within the first two years.

Cc: Jon Weinstein, Vice Chair, Howard County Council

Greg Fox, Howard County Council

Mary Kay Sigaty, Council Member, Howard County Council

Jen Terrasa, Council Member, Howard County Council

Planning Board Members

Val Lazdins, Director, Department of Planning and Zoning

Clive Graham, Deputy Director, Department of Planning and Zoning